

MACT 346/22
MANOJ KUMAR @ UPENDER YADAV
Vs.
ROHIT YADAV

09.04.2024

Present: Shri Puneet Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.
None for R1 to R4 (already ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 29.07.2022).
Shri Vikas Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW-1 examined, cross examined and discharged. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that no other witness remains to be examined by the petitioner. Accordingly, PE is directed to be closed.

Put up for RE **12.07.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of respondents be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite party through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.04.2024