

MACT 346/22

MANOJ KUMAR @ UPENDER YADAV Vs. ROHIT YADAV

24.01.2025

Present: Shri Puneet Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for R1 to R4 (**already ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 29.07.2022**).
Shri Amit Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by counsel for insurance company that no evidence is to be led by the insurance company. Accordingly RE is directed to be closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **04.04.2025 at 12.30 PM**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.01.2025