

MACP No. 346/22

Manoj Kumar @ Upender Yadav Vs. Rohit Yadav & Ors.

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Puneet Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner in person.

None for respondents no. 1 to 4 (*already exparte and
defence struck off vide order dated 29.07.2022*).

Sh. Vikas Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Today, petitioner has filed copy of his bank
passbook, PAN Card and Aadhaar Card in proof of his identity
and residential address alongwith his two photographs. His
specimen signatures have also been taken on separate sheet.

Statement of petitioner has been recorded under
Clause 29 MCTAP.

Put up on **19.09.2025** for final arguments.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.08.2025